№ 69948		OPYRIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS	LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
THIS TRUST DAD	TRUST DEED	Vol. mg	3 Page <b>27344</b> ©
THIS TRUST DEED, made this Linna Jo Carswell	day of	SEPT.	10 98
7-11-			
Vinyl edda	BL DEE TIFIC	<del>-</del> Co.	, as Grantor, as Trustee, and
Vinyl Siding Sales, Inc.	Curtis Treloggen	, Pres.	as Trustee, and, as Beneficiary,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains Klamath	WITNESSETH:		, as Beneficiary,
County, Or	egon, described as:	stee in trust, with pov	wer of sale, the property in
ALTAMONT ACRES 1ST	ADDITION BLOCK	1 100 01	-
together with mobile personal MH, 1973 F	e home serial #1: lamingo 14 x 66 }	183674, 3909-0 K4691	003CA-02200,
together with all and singular the tenements, heredit or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and the property.  FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PER SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUND OF SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUND NOTE OF SEVEN HUND NOTE O	TORMANCE of each agreemed red ninety-five  Dollars, with or order and made by grantor 18 X 20 this instrument is the date, st described property, or any passification and rest of the property. The perty in good condition and rest of the property. It is and habitable condition any costs incurred therefor, tions, covenants, conditions aments pursuant to the Uniform	ent of grantor herein contained and 00/100  interest thereon according the final payment of position of the final payment of position of the final payment of the written consent or apply the maturity dates explain; not to remove or a building or improvement of restrictions affecting the commercial Contains	tained and payment of the sum  to the terms of a promissory rincipal and interest hereof, if  to final installment of the note to therein is sold, agreed to be proval of the beneficiary, then, ressed therein, or herein, shall  demolish any building or im- not which may be constructed, the property; if the beneficiary
damage by fire and such other hazards as the benefic written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, witch in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, will find a such or as insured; if the grantor shall fail for a at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any pocure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collection and the collection of any port thereof, may be released to grantor. Such under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such not 5. To keep the property free from construction assessed upon or against the property before any part promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by different of the cheficary may, at its option, make payment secured hereby, together with the obligations described the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of the with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore do bound for the payment of the obligation herein described and constitute a breach of this trust deed.  6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this frustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing the pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of till mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum forney's fees on such appeal.  It is mutually agreed that:  8. In the event that any portion or all of the price of the results company acceptance of the trustee hereunder the results contain the property hereunder the results contain the property hereunder the results contain the property hereunder the payment of the pa	urance on the buildings now ciary may from time to time it with loss payable to the latter; any reason to procure any such licy of insurance now or herea cied under any tire or other it beneficiary may determine, or a application or release shall no tice.  In liens and to pay all taxes, at to such taxes, assessments as uld the grantor fail to make pay rect payment or by providing it thereof, and the amount so if in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this any rights arising from breach it is and all such payments is to beneficiary, render all sums so beneficiary, render all sums so is obligation and trustee's and eding purporting to affect the efficiary or trustee may appear le and the beneficiary's or trusted by the trial court and in the as the appellate court shall addroperty shall be taken under the trusted of the efficient of the strength of the effect of the latter that all or any portion of the trusted of the effect of the strength of the efficient of the latter that all or any portion of the latter that the latter that all or any portion of the latter that the l	or hereafter erected on require, in an amount not all policies of insurance sinsurance and to deliver it the placed on the building surance policy may be at option of beneficiary that option of beneficiary that option of beneficiary that cure or waive any defaut the cure or waive any defaut assessments and other charges become syment of any taxes, assessmenticiary with funds without the half be interest at the strust deed, shall be add of any of the covenants he of any of the covenants he half be immediately due to the half be immediately due to be attorney's fees actually in security rights or power attorney's fees actually in security rights or power to the event of an appeal from judge reasonable as the ball be right of eminent domains payable as com-	the property against loss or less than \$ Uainst loss or less the beneficiary may propagate by beneficiary upon a entire amount so collected, ult or notice of default here-larges that may be levied or past due or delinquent and saments, insurance premiums, the which to make such payers are set forth in the note led to and become a part of leterof and for such payments, a same extent that they are land payable without notice, a limmediately due and payers of the foreclosure of this deed, a annount of attorney's tees and payagment or decree of peneticiary's or trustee's at-lain or condemnation, bene-pensation for such taking,
zed to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiar gent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	ies, affiliates, agents or branches	, the United States or any o	itle insurance company autho- agency thereof, or an escrow
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREC	GON,
Linna Jo Carswell	=	County of	ss.
	-	ACCITING	Dar the within inch.
William 1 Control Growter		day of	ed for record on the
Vinyl Siding Sales, Inc.	SPACE RESERVED FOR	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	M and soon ded
Curtis Treloggen, Pres.	RECORDER'S USE	Soor/reel/volus	me /vo
Beneficiary	.	"" Incresing the second	ox as fee/file/instru- eception No
er Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):	=	- 100014 Of	of said County
Extralare Titto		County affixed.	my hand and seal of
50175	1	***********	
- www. cos 97752		NAME D	TITLE
	* 1	ву	, Deputy

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by function in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and asplicably the part of the total and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by the refine upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the total and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by the refine upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the far and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by the refine the control of the paid of t and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. \*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of A Lama Yn This instrument was acknowledged before me on ...... This instrument was acknowledged before me on .. as OFFICIAL SFAL
MARY ANN LOVELADY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO 024245
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 2, 1997 Wary ann My commission expires Mouse STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. Filed for record at request of of \_\_\_\_ Oct Vinyl Siding Sales Inc. A.D., 19 93 . the 19th 10:04 \_ at \_\_ o'clock \_ \_A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. \_ Mortgages MQ3 on Page \_

\$15.00

: : - - - - -

FEE

27344 Evelyn Biehn · County Clerk

By Sauline Mulendere